Race Date

September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 (<5

4 3

5 4

6 5

7 6

8 7

9 8
10 9
11 10
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 (>7)
25 23
26 24
27 25
28 26
29 27
30 (>7)
31 28
32 29
33 (27
34 30
35 31
36 (<5)
37 (=7
38 (>7)
39 (>7)
40 32
41 33
42 34
43 35
44 36
45 37
46 38

421
373
1840
357
371
1593
1210
1581
361
1606
313
420
1632
1604
368
888
302
1733
1619
381
2037
351
423
386
1600
988
304
409
410
1628
981
1817
1633
295
1695
1387
1588
1595
352
1198
1213
625
629
1211
1053
2074

Jack Standfast
Jake Metzger
Aiden Caparell
Blythe Dieck
Colin Lukowski
Kale Grewal

Kris Semmes
Gavin Belzowski
Jacob Germek
Brayden Mainwaring
Jackson Yoder
Brady Standfast
Brett Spriggs
Brody Lederer
Caleb Kotynski
Owen Sharp
Jaxson Meyer
Weston Stilwell
Garrett Probst
Dylan Ryder
Desmond Calhoun
Lucas Barnes
Landon Uher
Jackson Zona
Antonio Juarez
Ethan Gonzales
Daniel Montiel
Lorenzo Diaz
Luke Doyle
Ethan Schafer
Brian Crague
Max Howk
Weston St Clair
Alejandro Gonzales
Ethan Podlesak
Braden Bachmann
Scott Eubank
John Gutierrez
Jake Baumann
Jonah Fritchley
Andrew Weinman
Daniel Kinsey
Jose Perez
Mason Souligne
Howes Evan
Liam Zimmer

Results available at www.thtiming

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
Culver Academies
Crown Point
SB Riley
Crown Point
Crown Point

Penn
McCutcheon
Penn
Crown Point

Penn
Concord
Culver Academies
Penn

Penn
Crown Point
Kankakee Valley
Concord

Portage

Penn
Crown Point
Valparaiso
Crown Point
Culver Academies
Crown Point

Penn

Lake Central
Concord
Culver Academies
Culver Academies
Penn

Lake Central
SB Adams

Penn
Concord
Plymouth

New Prairie

Penn

Penn
Crown Point
McCutcheon
McCutcheon
Goshen
Goshen
McCutcheon
LaPorte
Valparaiso

1

Grade
9
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
10
9
10
10
10
10

Time Pace
16:47.5 5:25/M
16:54.8 5:27/M
17:02.6  5:30/M
17:16.6  5:34/M
17:16.8  5:34/M
17:27.4  5:38/M
17:28.6  5:38/M
17:29.6  5:39/M
17:32.4  5:40/M
17:36.7 5:41/M
17:37.5 5:41/M
17:42.1  5:43/M
17:42.2 5:43/M
17:42.3 5:43/M
17:43.4  5:43/M
17:48.4  5:45/M
17:53.1 5:46/M
17:55.7 5:47/M
17:56.6  5:47/M
17:57.1 5:47/M
18:02.4  5:49/M
18:03.4 5:50/M
18:04.4  5:50/M
18:04.6  5:50/M
18:07.1 5:51/M
18:10.3 5:52/M
18:11.6  5:52/M
18:19.1  5:55/M
18:21.1 5:55/M
18:22.3 5:56/M
18:25.7 5:57/M
18:26.2 5:57/M
18:27.1 5:57/M
18:28.8  5:58/M
18:32.2  5:59/M
18:33.7 5:59/M
18:34.1 5:59/M
18:35.3  6:00/M
18:35.4  6:00/M
18:36.5 6:00/M
18:37.5 6:00/M
18:40.6 6:01/M
18:44.1  6:03/M
18:45.2 6:03/M
18:48.1  6:04/M
18:48.1 6:04/M

09/16/2023 11:50:23



Race Date

September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Name

47 39
48 40
49 (<5)
50 41
51 42
52 43
53 44
54 45
55 46
56 (>7)
57 47
58 48
50 (>7)
60 (>7)
61 49
62 50
63 (>7)
64 (<5)
65 (>7)
66 51
67 52
68 53
69 (>7)
70 (=7
71 (<5)
72 54
73 55
74 56
75 (=7
76 57
7 7
78 (=7
79 (7
80 58
81 59
82 60
83 61
84 (<5)
85 (>7)
86 62
87 63
88 64
89 65
90 66
91 67
92 68

889
885
1347
248
296
1735
419
232
416
355
2072
2035
1641
1609
1727
1464
1613
802
1585
2054
1729
1267
1598
1639
1844
1879
1885
1881
380
1203
1611
377
382
2046
2058
630
233
809
365
1694
2130
1006
1875
883
1263
303

Markus Terborg
Matthew Hoffman
Eliseo Nodal
Ryan Nix

Jacob Hernandez
Cooper Wilkins
Declan Squires
Finn Duffie
Chase Palmer
Dylan Cooper
Owen Thomas
Liam Anderson
Evan Wilson

Joe McQuery
Gibson Kelley
Colton Groover
Owen Newman
Lu Cohen

Grady Dean
Nathan Lashenik
Jacob Lagunas
Aris Koehler
Calvin Hart

Townes Von Eschenbach

Trevor Crump
Joe Kloska
Aaron Robles
Sam Mark
Camden Pritt
Paulo Montes
Nirmay Mittal
Gabe Perez
Nicholas Saberniak
Madden Hartz
Wes Moye
Christian Ramirez
Nolen Harrington
Nolan Shaginaw
Austin Hunt

Fred Kallenberg
Max Taylor
Lukas Petrovich
Sam Frick

Luke Ehrhardt
Cole Danaher
Christian Montiel

Results available at www.thtiming

Overall Finish List

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
Kankakee Valley
Kankakee Valley
Munster
Chesterton
Concord
Portage
Culver Academies
Chesterton
Culver Academies
Crown Point
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Penn
Penn
Portage
Northridge
Penn
Hobart
Penn
Valparaiso
Portage
Mishawaka
Penn
Penn
SB Riley
SB St. Joseph
SB St. Joseph
SB St. Joseph
Crown Point
McCutcheon
Penn
Crown Point
Crown Point
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Goshen
Chesterton
Hobart
Crown Point
Plymouth
Wawasee
Lake Central
SB St. Joseph
Kankakee Valley
Mishawaka
Concord

2

Grade
9
10
10
9
10
10
10
9

©

Time Pace
18:48.8  6:04/M
18:48.8 6:04/M
18:50.1 6:05/M
18:52.1  6:05/M
18:53.9 6:06/M
18:54.1 6:06/M
18:55.8  6:06/M
18:56.5 6:07/M
18:57.2  6:07/M
19:01.2 6:08/M
19:01.3 6:08/M
19:01.6 6:08/M
19:02.2 6:08/M
19:12.1 6:12/M
19:12.6  6:12/M
19:14.4 6:12/M
19:15.2 6:13/M
19:15.6 6:13/M
19:15.9 6:13/M
19:17.9 6:14/M
19:20.3 6:14/M
19:22.3  6:15/M
19:27.2  6:17/M
19:28.3 6:17/M
19:30.6  6:18/M
19:30.8 6:18/M
19:30.8 6:18/M
19:31.1 6:18/M
19:31.2 6:18/M
19:32.6  6:18/M
19:33.4  6:19/M
19:36.4 6:19/M
19:36.8  6:20/M
19:38.3  6:20/M
19:39.3  6:20/M
19:39.6 6:21/M
19:40.5 6:21/M
19:41.9 6:21/M
19:42.6  6:21/M
19:43.8 6:22/M
19:44.4  6:22/IM
19:45.1  6:22/M
19:46.1  6:23/M
19:495 6:24/M
19:50.3 6:24/M
19:53.1 6:25/M

09/16/2023 11:50:23



2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
September 16, 2023

Boy's Freshman/Soph
Class - 1 Cross Country

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
93 69 1212  Tyson Vanderhoff McCutcheon 9 19:56.1  6:26/M
94 70 1889  Nate Weber SB St. Joseph 9 19:56.9 6:26/M
95 71 1812  Isaiah Garvey SB Adams 10 19:57.1  6:26/M
96 72 1020  Aidan Witry Lake Central 9 19:57.6  6:26/M
97 73 880 Demetrius De La Paz Marino Kankakee Valley 10 19:58.8 6:27/M
98 (<5) 1224  Eric Dotson Merrillville 9 19:59.6 6:27/M
99 74 1058 Romine Luke LaPorte 9 19:59.8  6:27/M

100 75 1207  Silas Preston McCutcheon 9 20:01.4 6:28/M

101 76 997  Luka Manoijlovic Lake Central 9 20:01.4 6:28/M

102 77 1811  William (finn) Chadderton SB Adams 9 20:03.2 6:28/M

103 (>7) 1191  Owen Babiak McCutcheon 10 20:04.9 6:29/M

104 (>7) 378  Nathan Petersen Crown Point 9 20:04.9 6:29/M

105 78 621  Nathan Corbin Goshen 10 20:07.5 6:30/M

106 (>7) 405  Nic Besachio Culver Academies 10 20:08.1 6:30/M

107 (>7) 385 Jameson Wallace Crown Point 9 20:09.1 6:30/M

108 79 238  Nick Jakel Chesterton 9 20:09.6  6:30/M

109 80 1048  Mckie Andrew LaPorte 9 20:11.8 6:31/M

110 81 1054  Denger Henry LaPorte 10 20:12.1 6:31/M

111 82 1731  Michael Rivera Portage 10 20:12.4  6:31/M

112 (>7) 422  Brian Story Culver Academies 10 20:14.1  6:32/M

113 (>7) 1636  Andrew Teddy Penn 9 20:14.3 6:32/M

114 (>7) 1615 Kaiden Parker Penn 9 20:18.8  6:33/M

115 (>7) 363  Kamden Honickel Crown Point 10 20:19.2  6:33/M

116 83 1883  Johnny Morin SB St. Joseph 9 20:20.3  6:34/M

117 84 1871  Alex Dampeer SB St. Joseph 10 20:21.8 6:34/M

118 85 236  Aiden Hoffman Chesterton 9 20:22.5  6:34/M

119 86 995  Jakob Kreuger Lake Central 9 20:24.3  6:35/M

120 87 1478  Connor Yutzy Northridge 9 20:25.7  6:35/M

121 88 294  Maximo Garcia Concord 9 20:27.5  6:36/M

122 (>7) 384  Braeden Wallace Crown Point 9 20:28.8  6:36/M

123 89 1698  Luke Sellers Plymouth 10 20:29.3 6:37/M

124 90 1693 Caleb Jones Plymouth 10 20:29.4  6:37/M

125 91 1732  Bryce Snyder Portage 10 20:31.3 6:37/M

126 (>7) 1209 Mason Selzer McCutcheon 11 20:32.1  6:37/M

127 (<5) 22  Aiden Burns Angola 9 20:32.2  6:37/M

128 92 506  Luis Fernando Marquez Elkhart 9 20:32.8  6:38/M

129 93 2125 Layclan Saylor Wawasee 9 20:33.4  6:38/M

130 94 1725 lan Glancy Portage 10 20:33.8  6:38/M

131 95 1268  Shiloh MacOn Mishawaka 9 20:34.6  6:38/M

132 96 1820 Adam Larsen SB Adams 10 20:35.3  6:38/M

133 (>7) 411  Matthew Holtan Culver Academies 10 20:38.1  6:39/M

134 (>7) 1599  Trey Johnson Penn 9 20:38.5 6:40/M

135 97 515  Carson Scott Elkhart 10 20:39.5 6:40/M

136 (<5) 1353  Phineas Spicer Munster 10 20:40.5 6:40/M

137 (<5) 30 Landin Stultz Angola 9 20:40.8  6:40/M

138 (>7) 1597  Nate Hannah Penn 9 20:43.1 6:41/M
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Race Date
September 16, 2023

Place Score Bib No

2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

139 98 240
140 (>7) 1642
141 (>7) 1200
142 (<5) 1222
143 (>7) 408
144 99 2134
145 100 1818
146 101 509
147 102 1061
148 103 501
149 (>7) 1608
150 104 623
151 (>7) 413
152 (>7) 407
153 (>7) 300
154 105 510
155 106 1461
156 107 1477
157 (>7) 426
158 108 884
159 109 1060
160 (>7) 1872
161 110 1052
162 111 1265
163 112 495
164 113 2122
165 (>7) 293
166 114 1697
167 (>7) 1622
168 (<5) 1396
169 (< 5) 31
170 115 242
171 (>7) 1621
172 (<5) 21
173 116 890
174 (>7) 424
175 (<5) 1847
176  (<5) 95
177 117 503
178 (>7) 305
179 (>7) 1583
180 (>7) 1635
181 118 1823
182 119 1689
183 120 1272
184 (>7) 1637

Christian Kobe
Josh Zumbrun
Rylan Land

Ronell Bush
Campbell Coleman
Andrew Yoder
Timon Johnson
Ronaldo Navarrete
Rain Slade

Aidan Fortin-Adams
Jason Mbianda
Cooper Fish

Ethan Losch

Steve Cai
Emmanuel Martinez
Cayden Pettis
Jaden Fisher

Ason Yi

Lenny Zhou
Brayden Hanewich
Buchanan Reagan
Peter Dolezal
Schnick Crew

Doug Hill

lan Alexander

Zane Likens

Kyden Deane-Nesbitt
Mayson Salmoa
Elijah Reger

Sully Young

Leo Yagodinski
Wyatt Lambersie
Quinn Ransom
Braden Blue

Tyson Whittington
Joshua Vandenboom
Everett Maurer

Ben Caldanaro

Collin Khomphengchan

Joel Montiel
Ben Connor
Ben Sykes
Jimmy Seitz
Rusty Antrim
Nikko Price
Collin Termont

Results available at www.thtiming

Boys

Boy's Freshman/Soph
Class - 1 Cross Country

Team
Chesterton
Penn
McCutcheon
Merrillville
Culver Academies
Wawasee
SB Adams
Elkhart
LaPorte
Elkhart
Penn
Goshen
Culver Academies
Culver Academies
Concord
Elkhart
Northridge
Northridge
Culver Academies
Kankakee Valley
LaPorte
SB St. Joseph
LaPorte
Mishawaka
Elkhart
Wawasee
Concord
Plymouth
Penn
New Prairie
Angola
Chesterton
Penn
Angola
Kankakee Valley
Culver Academies
SB Riley
Benton Central
Elkhart
Concord
Penn
Penn
SB Adams
Plymouth
Mishawaka
Penn

Grade
9
10
10
9
9
10
10
9
9
9
10
10
9
10
10
10
10
10
9
10
9
10
9
10
10
9

©

Time Pace
20:43.9 6:41/M
20:44.4  6:41/M
20:45.2  6:42/M
20:47.5 6:42/M
20:47.9  6:43/M
20:48.3  6:43/M
20:50.9 6:44/M
20:51.3  6:44/M
20:51.7 6:44/M
20:52.1  6:44/M
20:54.4  6:45/M
20:56.1  6:45/M
20:58.6  6:46/M
20:59.2  6:46/M
20:59.6  6:46/M
21:09.8 6:50/M
21:09.9 6:50/M
21:14.4  6:51/M
21:20.5 6:53/M
21:24.8 6:54/M
21:28.7 6:56/M
21:29.6 6:56/M
21:36.8  6:58/M
21:40.8  7:00/M
21:41.1  7:00/M
21:43.6 7:01/M
21:441  7:01/M
21:45.4  7:01/M
21:46.8  7:02/M
21:50.3 7:03/M
21:50.9 7:03/M
21:56.4  7:05/M
21:56.7 7:05/M
21:57.8  7:05/M
22:06.2  7:08/M
22:06.5 7:08/M
22:12.1  7:10/M
22:17.9 7:12/M
22:189 7:12/M
22:21.7 7:13/M
22:22.6  7:13/M
22:24.3  7:14/M
22:26.9  7:14/M
22:31.6  7:16/M
22:34.2  T7:17/M
22:43.4  7:20/M

09/16/2023 11:50:24



2023 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
September 16, 2023

Boy's Freshman/Soph
Class - 1 Cross Country

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
185 (>7) 1202  Aiden Metzger McCutcheon 9 23:01.3 7:26/M
186 (>7) 524  William Wenzel Elkhart 9 23:02.8  7:26/M
187 (<5) 97  Sam Fleming Benton Central 9 23:04.1  7:26/M
188 121 2124  Nick Moreland Wawasee 10 23:09.3 7:28/M
189 (<5) 99  Jude Johnson Benton Central 9 23:18.7  7:31/M
190 (>7) 514  Gabriel Rodriguez Elkhart 9 23:33.4  7:36/M
191 122 1270  Jayden Olson Mishawaka 9 23:41.6  7:39/M
192 (>7) 1587 Reid Dye Penn 9 23:45.3  7:40/M
193 (<5) 1388  Aidan Jaronik New Prairie 9 23:50.2  7:41/M
194 (<5) 102  Dietrich Payne Benton Central 9 23:50.6  7:42/M
195 (<5) 1336  Ben Caroll Munster 9 24:00.6  7:45/M
196 (<5) 1225  Joel Johnson Merrillville 9 24:.04.2  7:46/M
197 (>7) 1189  Joseph Alvarez McCutcheon 10 24:04.3  7:46/M
198 (>7) 1190 Kamarion Ayres McCutcheon 10 24:31.8 7:55/M
199 123 1276  Kaden Siders Mishawaka 10 24:40.5 7:58/M
200 (>7) 1204  Eli Olivo McCutcheon 9 24:40.9  7:58/M
200 (>7) 1206  Aidan Piechnik McCutcheon 9 24:43.8  7:59/M
202 (>7) 290  Simon Arroyo Concord 9 24:45.2  7:59/M
203 (>7) 521  Connor Thomas Elkhart 10 24:49.6  8:01/M
204 (<b5) 1916  Gavin Leininger Tippecanoe Valley 10 24:53.3  8:02/M
205 (>7) 1582  Reece Collins Penn 9 24:54.7  8:02/M
206 (<b) 1922  Keagan Tignor Tippecanoe Valley 9 25:06.9 8:06/M
207 (<5) 805 Daveion Holmes Hobart 9 25:23.7  8:12/M
208 (<5) 1776  Brody Schroeder River Valley (M) 9 25:36.7 8:16/M
209 (<5) 1395  Mitchell Walls New Prairie 9 26:10.6  8:27/M
210 124 617  Alexander Abad Goshen 12 27:.01.2  8:43/M
211  (<5) 1340 Evan Earnshaw Munster 9 27:02.4  8:43/M
212 (>7) 513  Xavier Robinson Elkhart 9 27:13.8 8:47/M
213 (<5) 1915  Christion Guzman Tippecanoe Valley 10 27:28.9 8:.52/M
214 (>7) 1579  Ayaan Ahmed Penn 9 27:46.4  8:58/M
215 (<5) 1768  Colin Driscoll River Valley (MI) 9 27:51.3 8:59/M
216 (>7) 1264  Tristan Ford Mishawaka 9 28:05.2  9:04/M
217 (>7) 403  Nathan Aghachi Culver Academies 9 29:35.5 9:33/M
218 125 1463  Reid Gleim Northridge 9 29:46.2  9:36/M
Results available at www.thtiming 5 09/16/2023 11:50:25



